
Page 6

COMMISSIONERS'
PROCEEDINGS

COLVILLE. Wash., December 28. Iflll.
Board of county commissioners met

pursuant to adjournment; Commission-
ers Savage and Hudspeth present.

The forenoon was spent In opening

mail and arranging for business.
Bills allowed on various lunds ns fol-

lows:
Horticultural:
L. H. Batson, horticultural Inspector

and expense, $114.21.
1). K. and B. No. 3:
C M Blue et al. road work. »15.
Chewelah Auto Company, truck re-

Pacrhewel 3ah Hardware and Furniture
Company, supplies, »7.40.

Eyerly Mercantile Company, spikes,

**R J. Kl;ck et al, road work, 19.60.
S J McKenzle et al, road work, $.!o.

Joe Setty, one utove. »IS.
Torus & Smith, repair work, $40.
Western Motor Company, truck )e-

P
Board adjourned to December 2*.

December 29, 1921.
Board met pursuant to adjournment:

all members present.
The forenoon was spent attending

to general business.
Bills allowed on various funds ns fol-

lows:
Agricultural:
Haun Bros. Implement Company, car

\u25a0upplies, $23.21.
Anti-Tuberculosis:
Washington Tuberculosis Associa-

tion, supplies for nurse, $36.40.
Soldiers relief:
Charles N. Bennett, burial fee, $50.
Special liquor:
C. K. Dowty, labor for sheriff, $25.
T. K. Irish, deputy sheriff and ex-

pense, $50.74.
Current expense:
Colville Examiner, supplies county ot-

\u25a0 cialH, $28.35.
First National Bank, one desk, $75.
Northport News, publishing notice,

Shaw & Borden Company, supplies
county officials, $79.35.

Statesmae-Index, county pr;ntlnii,
$166.84.

Statesman-Index, supplies county oi-
Hciala, $29ii.97.

Will C. Spedden. auditor, revolving

fund. $14.36.
Valley Loan & Security Company,

premium on Justice of the peace bond.

Vehicle Number Plate Company,
S.BBO auto sticker numbers, $i5.50.

Willett Bros., county officials' nuto
accounts, $3543.

D. H. Kimple, repairs in assessor's
office, $18.51.

Johnson-Cox Company, supplies for
»ud;tor, $1.75.

Pioneer Bindery and Printing Com-
pany, supplies for auditor, $20.50.

Underwood Typewriter Company, two
machines for auditor, $170.

Johnson-Cox Company, supplies for
trterk, $6.75.

Sperrv & Shelton, lights for assessor
»nd clerk, $16.35.

Stevens County Power and Light
Company, light fixtures, $29.60.

E J Tremblay. clerk's expenses,
111.11.

Chewelah Auto Company, commls-
\u25a0tiHsioners' auto account, $15.94.

Joe Hudsj>eth. commissioner's ex-
penses. $23.33.

J. S. Lane, county commissioner and
•Kpense, $38.55.

J. H. Savage, commissioner's ex-
penses, $20.45.

J. J. Forney, car hire for coroner, $H.
Italph Damp, labor for engineer,

$31.50.
Leo Gordon, engineer* auto account.

$53.36.
T. M. Olfutt. engineer's expenses,

$ '.'>S 31
Charles Pittelko. labor for engineer,

$31.50.
F. S. Thomas, deputy engineer's ex-

penses, $4fi.05.
West Disinfecting Company, UUppllei

for janitor, $4.75.
Barmans Inc.. supplies jail, indigents,

"°c"sm *TarVy 'store, indigent -up-

' Bdffecllff Sanatorium. care Mr>.
r Byi'rly Mercantile Company. indiKent

.1 W. Henderson, service to indlgents,

11. B, Hutchinson. amrtMt to mdi

Kendrlek 'MMcmßtlle Company. Indi-
gent supplies, $13
' Leader Department Btore, supplies in-
digent and county farm. ***\u25a0

F Mawdsley, service to Indigent, $.>.
T. H. Martin, service and expense for

Indigent, 111.11.
Springdale Mercantili' Company, in-

digent s\iji|lies. $15.
Wallace & Crossett. Indigent sup-

S. B. Crist, jUltjOtof the peace, state
versus SSemer, fI.SO.

S. B. Crist, jUHt;oe of the peace, state
versus Moshon, fI.SO.

T H. Martin. constable, $3.
James W. Dow. Justice or the peace,

i-tate versus Traynor, $5.60.
James \V. Dow, et al., Justice of the

pence, and witnesses, state versus Bur-
<lettc, $0.10.

A. U Knapp, et al., Justice of the
peace and witnesses, state versus Con-
don, #77.10.

A. L. Knapp, Justice of the peace, five
cases. $12.50.

IS. H. Taylor, justice of the peace,
ht:. le versus Moser, $3.60.

carl Buchanan, supplies for jail in-
mates, |9.tt,

Mary H. Penney, meals for prisoners,
$39.35.

Giover Graham, supplies for county

farm and Hlieriff, $12.7X.
Charles Ban ford, repairs at county

farm, $2.50.
Charles Sanford, care county farm in-

mates, ttSl.tl.
Standard Oil Company, gns for coun-

ty farm, $33.01.
Cross-France Company, annnt. ana

digest for prosecutor, $7.nft.
Osee W. Nolile, expense prosecuting

attorney, 165.71.
XV. O. Cummings. expense romity t<u-

perintendent, $13.96.
Sam Johnson, car hire for .superinten-

dent, $7.
Lew Wernli, supplies for superinten-

dent, $9.
American Law Book Company, ex-

press on hooks for judge, $1.(10,
William CoUttß, car hire for sheriff,

$1(1.50.
Charles Haines, deputy sheriff, $15.
W. C. Holland, car hire for sheriff, $5.
A. C. KieliiiK, deputy sheriff and ex-

pense, $12.78.
Charles P. Pencil, deputy .sheriff nnd

expense, $27.54.
Frank I'ollak. sheriff's auto account,

$10.
Underwood Typewriter Company, ex-

change on Hheriff'B machine, $67.50.
Burroughs Adding Machine Company.

HUPplleß for treasurer, $1.
General road and bridge:
George F. Becker, bridge rejiair. $3.
Ole C. Olaon. right of way, $r>n.
1). K. iind H. No. 1:
A. M. Cannon, et al., road work (three

months). $179.n0.
Foster Bros. Mercantile Company,

powder and supplies, $105.76.
Gilbert Mercantile Company, coal

nnd npikes, $7.40.
A. G. Spaulding et al., road work

i three months). $235.
Valley Loan and Security Company,

premium on truck insurance, $45.
D. R. and B. No. 2:
Felix Harris, road work, $3.
H. B. Lane, powder, $2.
H B Lane et al., road work, $7R.- The R. E. Lee Company, padlock, Sr>

rents.
I/Oiils Smith, rond work (two months)

$23.
1). K. and B. No. 3:
G. M. Savage et al., road work, $21 1.

Standard Oil Company. gasoline,
(68.17.

Chewelah Brick and Tile Company,
one barrel of lime, $3.50.

Weitby Mercantile Company, nails.
$1.25.

A. Graham, plank, 18.40.
In tho matter of tlie petition of Loull

liosetli and otliers for a county road In

sections four, nine, ten and sixteen,
township thirty-five north, range forty-
one, east of the Willamette meridian:
all the waivers for the right of way
having been secured, the county en-
gineer is hereby ordered to survey and
report on the same as soon as possible.

Board adjourned to December 30.

December 10, 1 9Z1.
Board met pursuant to adjournment:

all members present.
Bills allowed on various fund* as fol-

lows:
Current expense:
Johnson-Cox Company, supplies for

assessor. $225.50.
Shaw & Borden Company, supplies

for assessor, $9.97.
Stevens County Power and Light

Company, light fixtures for assessor,
$«5.40.

Chester R. Wiley, assessor's expenses.

R, B, Lee Jr., labor for engineer, $30.
Edward Tremblay, labor for engin-

eer, $6.
Mrs. Il'. H. Harris, hospital care of

indigent, $Sl.
Dr H. C, H. Norriss, services to Peter

l;,>lli. $8.
Dr W. A. Olds, county physician,

$7.50.
George C. Allen, sheriffs auto ac-

count. $21.58.
1.. 8 Harbison, deputy sheriff and

expanses, $20.30.
General road and b.ridge:
Stevens County Abstract Company,

ownership list, $18.
H P. (iilllngham, repair work, $2.50.
Soldiers' relief:
Mount Carmel hospital, hospital care

of Indigent, $70.50.
Dr, R. F. Goetter, medical care of in-

digent, $65.
Current expense:
Colville Dray Line, drayage for Judge,

' M. A. Daffy, deputy sheriff, $20
In the matter of opening bids tor

the surfacing of ihe Northport-Lead-
j.oint permanent highway number
seven: this matter coming on at 2:15
p m, the time set for opening said
I.ids. the following bids were received:

Peter .lanni, $2,400.
.1 H. Collins & Company, $2,773.80.
Saiil bids were taken under ndvi.se-

nwnt. \u0084 , .
In the matters of opening bids ior

the construction of the Northport-Lead-
point permanent highway number
.seven A; this matter coming on at
p m., the time set for opening said bids,

the following bids were received:
l'eter .lanni. $7,f>00.
J, H. Collins & Company, $8,199.25.
Said bids were taken under Hdvise-

It appearing to the board that there
Is a vacancy in th eofflce of constable
fur Northport precinct and the board
deeming ft advisable to fill said va-
cancy upon recommendation of V- M.
Turner, T. 11. Martin Is hereby appoint-

ed as constable for said Northport pre-
cinct.

In the matter of the petition of }> red
Flint and others for the establishment
of the Oold Creek road t.y user; proof
having been presented vo the board by
the affidavit of eight resident free-
holders that said road has been used as
a public road for more than ten years
last past, it is hereby resolved by the
board that said Gold Creek road,
starting "t a point in the Fay road in
section eleven, township thirty-live
north, range thirty-eight, east of the
Willamette meridian, and running

thence In a northeasterly direction and
ending at a point in the county road in
section thirty-six, township thirty-six
north, range thirty-eight, east of the
Willamette meridian, be and the same
is hereby established as a county road
and the county engineer is hereby or-
dered to survey the name.

In the matter of accepting bids for
the contract for the surfacing of thi-
Northport-Leadpoint permanent I tgh-
way number seven; after considering
all bids submitted, the bid of Peter
.lanni being considered the best bid
submitted, the same is hereby accepted

and contract awarded to said I'eter
.lanni for *2,4f>0.

In the matter of accepting bids lor

the contract for tho construction of the

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiraiiiiiiiiIjj lißimnßßi

If
The Telephone

Instrument
| The telephone is a highly sensitive, delicately
I adjusted instrument. Think of it—without re-

gard to distance, instantaneously reproducing
every tone of the human voice.

The quality of its service, in great measure,
depends upon careful use.

As with your watch, automobile or piano— 1
the more care, better results. 1

Among the "out of order" reports received by I
the company, many result from the carelessness i
of the subscriber. A telephone may fall from I

desk or stand, breaking the mouthpiece or throw- 1

ing the apparatus out of adjustment. The cord li

may become twisted; meaning a "noisy" line. I

- A damp cloth laid on the cord or the moisture I
from an open window may cause the "short cir- I

; cuit" and an entire interruption of service. I

All of these things are avoidable with the ||
exercise of slight care. In protecting the tele- >\u25a0

phone equipment you are protecting your own I
service. I

/fS\ The Pacific Telephone $£%
\J@H) And Telegraph Company \*&s

The ( olville Examiner, Saturday, January 21, 1922

Northport-Leadpoint permanent high-
way number seven A; after considering
all bids submitted, the bid of Petsr
Janni being considered the best bid
submitted, the unw la hereby
accepted and contract awarded to said
Peter Jamil for $7,800.

Board .idjourned 10 December 31.

December 31.
Board met pursuant to adjournment;

all members present.
Bills allowed on various j'unds us fol-

lows:
Current expense:
W. H. Graham, sheriffs expenses,

$12.84.
D. K. Ham, deputy sheriff's expenses,

$8.74.
I* S. Harbison, deputy sheriff and ex-

penses, $16.24.
C. A. Ledgerwood, deputy sheriff'a

expenses, $25.49.
Columbia Garage, sheriff's auto ac-

count. $15.20.
Will C. Spedden, auditor, postage. $5.
Anti-Tuberculosis:
W. G. Glokner, nurse's expenses,

$39.77.
Columbia Garage, nurse's auto ac-

count, $36.64.
Current expense:
City of Colville, cost of sidewalk.

$672.36.
J. S. Lane, deputy sheriff. $4.
Nortliport News, publishing two no-

tices of call for bids, $11.25.
Stevens County Farm Bureau, wood

for indigent. $6.
Board adjourned to January 2, 192:;.

January 2, 1922.
Board met pursuant to adjournment:

nil members present.
The board and the engineer spent

January 2 and 3 Inspecting the work
on the Northport-Leadpoint perman-
ent highway number Beven.

Board adjourned to January 4.

January 4, 1922
Board met pursuant to adjournment;

all members present.
The following resolution was passed:
It is hereby resolved by the hoard of

county commissioners oi' Ste\ens coun-
ty, Washington, that the bill of Peter
\u25a0 laiuil for extra work in labor and ma-
terial furnished for moving water pipe
lines on the right of way of the North-
port-l.eadpolnt permanent highway
number seven, In the sum of $45, is
hereby approved for payment.

Dated this 4tli day of January. 1922.
BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONEDS OF STEVENS
COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

By J. H. Savage, Chairman.
.liie Hudspeth, Commissioner.
.T. S. Lane. Commissioner.

The following resolution was passed.
Be it resolved by the board of coun-

ty commissioners of Stevens county,
Washington, that 45 per cent of fill
moneys credited in the year 1922, to
this county in accordance with tho
provisions of chapter ninety-five, laws
of 1921, and which shall be- derived
from taxes levied for the year 1912
and subsequent years, shall be and the
same is hereby set aside, in a fund
known as the permanent highway
maintenance fund, for maintaining and
repairing roads constructed under the
permanent highway laws and laws
amendatory thereof and subsequent
thereto, and other roads of like char-
acter, and that said sums shall be ex-
pended by the board of county com-
missioners upon vouchers approved by
said board for maintaining: and re-
pairing such roads, and no part thereof
shall 06 expended for any other pur-

bone this 4th day of January, 1922
BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS,

By J. H. Savage. Chairman.
Joe Hudsjpeth.
J. 8. I,ane.

The plat of Loon Lake cemetery in
the northeast quarter of the south-
east quarter of section thirty-four,
township thirty north, range forty-one,
east of the Willamette meridian, is
hereby approved.

Upon petition of residents of North-
]>ort precinct, A. V. Downs Is hereby
appointed justice of the peace for said
Northport precinct.

The county treasurer's list of 192H
delinquent personal taxes In the amount
of 12,688,80, certified as uncollectable,
are hereby ordered cancelled.

Bills allowed on various funds as :"ol-
lows:

Agricultural:
Haun Bros. Implement Company, cai

: UPplTas, 17.85.
Pacific Telephone and Teletrarph

Company, phone service, $11.
Domestic animal protection:
K. Urlhe, two sheep killed, $S.
J. A Sewell. justice of the peace

costs. $3.
Current expense:
Hayward O. Bair, auppliee for jani-

tor. $2.50.
Pacific Telephone and Telegraph

Company, phone service, $7-6.06.
Will C. Spedden, auditor, light lent

for December. $30.
Pioneer Bindery and Printing Com-

pany, clerk's supplies, $2.60.
Spedden Auto Company, commis-

sioners nuto account, $7.40.
Jordan & Oolm, indigent supplies,

$9.25.
Mary H. Penney, meals for prisoners,

$5.60.
Frank Shenard Company, supplies

for prosecuting attorney. $8.
Yakima Bindery and Printing Com-

pany, supplies for superintendent,
$34.26.

Shaw & Borden Company, (supplies

for judge, $96.
Merchant Calculating Machine Com-

pany, calculator 'or treasurer, $350.
Pioneer Bindery and Printing Com-

pany, supplies for treasurer, $7.57.
Statesman-Index, supplies for treas-

urer, $353.50.
r>. n. and B. No. 1:
N. C. Finch, road work, $200.
E. H. NewMll et al., road work,

$192.15.
n. Jl. and B. No. 3:
C. M. Payne Construction Company,

sixty yards crushed rock, $i)0.
Board adjourned to January 5.

January 5, 1922.
Board met pursuant to adjournment;

all members present.
Bills allowed on various funds as fol-

lows:
Soldier's relief:
John M. Corse post number ninety-

eight, G. A. R. hall rent, $30.
Current expense:
Charles Crockett, indigent supplies,

$11.20.
D. R. and B. 1: ,
Ollbert Mercantile Company, nails, fl.
In the matter of the hearing on the

petition of I.cc F. Richard .md others
for the vacation of that portion of the
old Columbia river road starting nt P
point 300 feet northwest of the bridge

over the Colville river in the northeast
quarter of southeast quarter of lection
thirty-five, township thirty-six north,
range thirty-seven. eaßt of the Wil-
lamette meridian and extending in »
Houtherly nnd southwesterly direction
to a point in the Kelley road near the
cemetery: also commencing ut n point
just south of the above described briderr-
and extending in a southeasterly di-

rection and ending at a point In the
Kelley road; this matter coming on for
hearing at 11 o'clock a. m.. the lime
set for said hearing, and a protest hav-
ing been filed and after considering all
the evidence submitted, said pet'.tion is
hereby granted and said road vacated:
the hoard deeming it to be to the best
interests of the county to vacate raid

Part of the afternoon was spent on a
hearing with the parties interested in
the petition of Louis Rosettl and others

for a county road In township thirty-

five north, ranee forty-one, east of the
Willamette meridian.

In the matter of the hearing on the
claim of W. H. Reynold, for |8O0 1 for
damages to property In township thir-
ty-nine north, range thirty-six, east of

the Willamette meridian: this matter
coming on for hearing at 3:30 p. m.. it
being proven to the board that said
claim w>> not filed within the time pre-

scribed by law for the tiling of damage
claims, the said claim Is hereby re-
jected.

Board adjourned to January 6.

all members present.
Bills allowed on various funds an fol-

lows:
Atnruli inul:
Colville Examiner, office supplier

$3.60.
Extension Service Washington State

College, books for agent, $2.
H. J. Plumb, agent's expenses, $2>-«»
W. B, Seymour Company, oil. $-0.34
Wlllett Bios., agent's aulo accoim 1.

$25.21.
Current expense:
Joe Hudspeth, commissioner"* ex-

penses, $20.56.
M. C. Cooper. witness In W. H. H>\u25a0>•-

nulda damage hearing, |10.
Fred Burdette, indigent supplies, tnu
Mrs. Ed St. Clair. indigent care, ».'"
Quinii W. McCord, burial of indigent.

ColVlU* Plumbing and Tinning Com-
pany, repairs at county farm. $171"

W. L. Woodard. deputy sheriff and
expenses, $10.

William Workman, labor for Judge,
$2.50.

D. It. and B. No. 2:
Thomas Graham et al.. road work.

|»7.
The petition of Wilber J. Newton and

others for a county road in section ten.
township thirty-one north, range forty.
east of the Willamette meridian, is
hereby approved and the engineer or-
dered to survey ami report on the same.

The petition of Ralph Mi-Daniel and
others for the vacation of a portion of
the old Summit road in sections four
and five, township thirty-two north,
range thirty-eight and In sections thir-
ty-two and thirty-three, township thir-
ty-three north, range thirty-eight, east
of the Willamette meridian, is hereby
approved and the engineer ordered to
report on the fame.

C. N. Hanson is hereby appointed
registration clerk for Colville precincts
numbers one. two and three outside
the corporate limits of the city of Col-
ville.

The contract bonds of Peter .lanni
for $2,400 on the Northport-Leadpolnt
permanent highway number seven, and
for $7,.rioo on the Northport-1-.eadpolnt
permanent highway number »<>> cii .\

are hereby approved.
The following Usi of county depo«i

tories as designated l>y the county
treasurer, is hereby approved:

Bank of Colville. Colville, Washing-

Bank of Colville, Kettle Kails. Wash-
ington.

The First National Rank, Colville.
Washington.

Colville Loan and Trust Conyr.
Colville, Washington.

Hunters Exchange Stale Hank. Hun
ters, Washington.

The First National Bank. Ctowwu,
Washington.

Ban.V of .CheweUh, CheweUh, Wash-
ington.

Security State Bank. Valley. Wash-
ington,

Farmers anil Merchants Hank
Springdale. Washington.

Addy State Bank, Addy, Waahlßfton
The county auditor is hereby ordered

to advertise for ISO cords of four foot,
green cut seasoned fir and tamarack
body wood; said wood to he deliver**'
on the court house ground as follows
One hundred cords or more to be de-
livered by December 1. 1882. -md ibe
balance by March 1. lilt. Hids Mill
be consedered on amounts of fifty cord*
or more; said bids to lie opened Kel -
ruary lv, 10:22, at 10 o'clock a. m.

The hoard dceminK it to lie to the
best interests of the comity to dispose
of the personal property at the county

farm in sections one and twelve, town
ship thirty-five north, rtnffe thirty-
nine, east of the Willamette meridian
the county auditor is hereby ordere-l
to give notice of a hearinK on said in
tention to sell said property for Satui
day, February 11. 1912, nt 10:11 a. in.

the board deeming It in ba to tfc*
best Interests of the county to dispose
of the county poor farm property, de-
scribed as the southwest quarter of the
southwest quarter of section one. and
the northwest quarter of the north-
west quarter of section twelve, ill in
township thirty-five north, range thii
ty-nine. east of the Willamette merid-
ian, and the county auditor is hereby
ordered to give notice of a hearinK on
said intention to sell said property for
Saturday, February 11, Itlt, .it
;i. m.

Board,adjourned -January 7.

January V. ? Btt
TSoard met pursuant 10 iidjoiiinment.

ill members present.

Bills allowed on various fund* am :\u25a0\u25a0!\u25a0
lows:

Current expense:
J. S. l>ane. county BOmmlMtoM

expense, $52.88.
J. H. Savage, commlMtOß«r*a M

•.tenses, :!IT.II.
A. L. Knapp, justice of the peace,

sate versus Jannl et al.. $5.
H. I-. Fisk, car hire for deputy sheriff

10.
A. C. Kieling, deputy sheriff iinil < \

pense, $4.
.1. S. Lane, deputy sheriff. %2.
Owen Pratt, one cord wood. %i .5".
In the matter of the petition of J Q.

Kulzer and others for the vacation •\u25a0\u25a0

that part of the county road lying en.»t
of the Spokane Falls and Northern
railway ri^ht of way, between the rail
road crossing, known as the Morri»on
crossing, about four miles nouih of

Valley, and the railroad water tank at
Kulzer's Spur, being in section* twent>-
six and thirty-five, township thirty
one north, range forty, east of the Wll*
lamette meridian, the engineer's report
having been filed on the same, a hear
Ing is hereby set on said report for
February 10, 1922, at 2 o'clock rt. m., at
the commissioners' room In the .*ouri
house in Colvllle.

Board adjourned to February 6. 1»!!
J. H. SAVAGE, Chairman

Attest:
WILL C. BPEDDKN.

County Auditor.

Whereas, the board of county com-
missioners of Stevens county. Washing-
ton, at a regular meeting of said loard
on January G, 1922, entered an order
directing the county auditor to
notice of intention to sell certain lor-
sonal property of the county, described
as the personal property at the county
poor farm in sections one and twelve.
in township thirty-five north, rang*
thirty-nine, east of the Willamette me-
ridian, an Inventory of which Is on flic
in the office of the county commission-
ers in Colvllle, Washington, aald board
deeming It to be to the best Interests
of the county to dispose of said prop-
erty.

NOTICE OF 1110 MUM. OX I*TKXTIn\
TO SKI.I. COUNTY PROPBHTV

Now, therefore, notice is hereby given
that a hearing on said intention to sell
said above described personal property
is hereby set for Saturday. February 11.
1922, at the hour of 10:15 o'clock a in
at the commissioners room in th*
court house in Colvllle, Washington, at
which time and place any taxpayer or
taxpayers having any objections to of
fer to the selling of said properly shall
appear and chow cause. If any th*>
have, why said property should not he
cold.

Dated at Colvllle. Washington. «hU
10th day of January. 1922.

WILL C. SPEPDEN.
County Auditor.

First publication, January 12, 192X
Last, February 9, 1922.

KMTRAY NOTICE.
Notice is hereby Riven that 1 D

Richart on the 12th day of December.
1821, took up and now keipa at hisplace on Kelley Hill, about six mll»»
northwest of Bosaburg, Washington

One mare: age, 4 yearn; color. -Iron
gray; brands, none; ear mark a. dob*
other Identification marks, weight about
1,000 poundo.

And aaid eatray will be sold to ike
hlKhesl hlddur for each, at the place
kept as above sp clfled on the ltth
day of January, 1922, at the hour of
10 o'clock in the forenoon of eald d«>
unless the owner thereof or hie lesjal
representative shall appear prior te
that time and make out hit title, and
pay all charges against said estrajr

Date of first publication of this nolle*
Is January 6, 1921.

WILL C. SPBDDEN.
Auditor of Stevens Ounty.

Last, January It, 1911.
Januayr «. 1922.

Board met pursuant to adjournment


